
City of Greenville 

Public Works Stormwater Pipe Improvements Phase 2 

WKD Project Number:  20220983.00.RA 

 

EJCDC® C-111, Advertisement for Bids for Construction Contract. 

Copyright© 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies, 

and American Society of Civil Engineers. All rights reserved. 

Page 1 of 2 

 

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS 

City of Greenville 

Greenville, North Carolina 

Public Works Stormwater Pipe Improvements Phase 2 

RFB#23-24-46 

General Notice 

City of Greenville (Owner) is requesting Bids for the construction of the following Project: 

Public Works Stormwater Pipe Improvements Phase 2 

WKD Project Number 20220983.00.RA 

Bids for the construction of the Project will be received at the City of Greenville located at 1500 Beatty 

Street, Greenville, NC 27834, until Friday, May 10th, 2024 at 10:00 AM local time. At that time the Bids 

received will be “publicly” opened and read. 

The Project includes the following Work: 

The Public Works Stormwater Pipe Improvements Phase 2 project includes rerouting, replacing, and 

upsizing the existing storm drainage system from approximately 1,300 feet upstream of Beatty 

Street to the existing upstream headwall on Skinner Street with an 8’X8’ RCBC within the general 

area of the City of Greenville Public Works Yard. Traffic control and erosion control are also included 

within the scope of this project. 

Bids are requested for the following Contract: Public Works Stormwater Pipe Improvements Phase 2 

The Project has an expected substantial completion duration of 210 days and a total contract duration 

of 240 days. 

Obtaining the Bidding Documents 

Information and Bidding Documents for the Project can be found at the following designated website: 

http://www.wkdicksonplanroom.com/View/Default.aspx 

Bidding Documents may be downloaded from the designated website. Prospective Bidders are urged to 

register with the designated website as a plan holder, even if Bidding Documents are obtained from a 

plan room or source other than the designated website in either electronic or paper format. The 

designated website will be updated periodically with addenda, lists of registered plan holders, reports, 

and other information relevant to submitting a Bid for the Project. All official notifications, addenda, and 

other Bidding Documents will be offered only through the designated website. Neither Owner nor 

Engineer will be responsible for Bidding Documents, including addenda, if any, obtained from sources 

other than the designated website. 

The Issuing Office for the Bidding Documents is: 

W.K. Dickson & Co., Inc. 

720 Corporate Center Drive 

Raleigh, NC 27607 



City of Greenville 

Public Works Stormwater Pipe Improvements Phase 2 

WKD Project Number:  20220983.00.RA 

 

EJCDC® C-111, Advertisement for Bids for Construction Contract. 

Copyright© 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies, 

and American Society of Civil Engineers. All rights reserved. 

Page 2 of 2 

Prospective Bidders may obtain or examine the Bidding Documents at the Issuing Office Monday 

through Thursday between the hours of 8AM-5PM, and Friday 8AM-Noon, and may obtain copies of the 

Bidding Documents from the Issuing Office as described below. Partial sets of Bidding Documents will 

not be available from the Issuing Office. Neither Owner nor Engineer will be responsible for full or 

partial sets of Bidding Documents, including addenda, if any, obtained from sources other than the 

Issuing Office. 

Plans, specifications and contract documents are available for purchase by going to the Plan Room at 

www.wkdickson.com.  Please note only registered plan holders may bid as General Contractors.  

Pre-bid Conference 

An in-person pre-bid conference for the Project will be held on Wednesday, April 24th, 2024 at 1:00 PM 

EST in the Public Works Main Conference Room at 1500 Beatty Street, Greenville, NC 27834.  

 

A virtual option pre-bid conference for the Project will be held via Microsoft Teams on Wednesday, 

April 24th, 2024 at 1:00 PM EST. Attendance at the pre-bid conference is encouraged but not required. 

  

 Participants can access the pre-bid conference via Microsoft Teams using the following link and 

information: https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-

join/19%3ameeting_NjNhODUzMGUtM2YxOC00MTQzLTllYzktOGIzZDFlZWNmNmZi%40thread.v

2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22b30bd47c-9b96-49c0-a0a1-

e0fb377f2274%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22862dc025-91c0-4152-952d-38e4383d7f5f%22%7d  

If you do not have access to Microsoft Teams, the following Call in Number is available: +1 704-672-

0918, Phone Conference ID: 794 278 641#  

Participants can join either in-person or virtual. 

Interested bidders can also contact Marc Horstman (mhorstman@wkdickson.com) for the link via email. 

Instructions to Bidders. 

For all further requirements regarding bid submittal, qualifications, procedures, and contract award, 

refer to the Instructions to Bidders that are included in the Bidding Documents. 

This Advertisement is issued by: 

Owner: City of Greenville 

By: Kevin Mulligan 

Title: Director of Public Works 

Date: April 10th, 2024 


